

## 最近4 事業年度の業績推移 (通期)

個別決算

[ 単位:百万円 ]

	第62期 2017/3月期		第63期 2018/3月期		第64期 2019/3月期		第65期 2020/3月期	
	売上高	6,582	100.0%	6,712	100.0%	8,142	100.0%	7,579
売上原価	5,757	87.5%	5,931	88.4%	7,336	90.1%	6,608	87.2%
売上総利益	825	12.5%	780	11.6%	805	9.9%	971	12.8%
販売・一般管理費	897	13.6%	902	13.4%	886	10.9%	838	11.1%
営業利益	△ 72	-1.1%	△ 121	-1.8%	△ 81	-1.0%	132	1.7%
営業外収益	119	1.8%	183	2.7%	217	2.7%	193	2.5%
営業外費用	69	1.0%	84	1.3%	78	1.0%	80	1.1%
経常利益	△ 21	-0.3%	△ 22	-0.3%	58	0.7%	244	3.2%
当期純利益	△ 102	-1.5%	△ 73	-1.1%	45	0.6%	199	2.6%
減価償却費	73	1.1%	82	1.2%	96	1.2%	99	1.3%